w
w
w
.D
a
ta
S

Receiver Performance Characteristics (over Operating Case Temperature)
OC-12/STM-4 Single Mode Transceiver: DTR-622-3.3-SM-T
Ordering Information
DTR - 622 - 3.3 - SM - XX -T- Ln - DR -T
Receptacle
Blank: SC Receptacle
ST     : ST Receptacle
FC     : FC Receptacle
Light Output Option
  HP:   - 1 dBm (typ.)
  L0:    - 3 dBm (typ.)
  L1:    - 5 dBm (typ.)
  L2:    - 8 dBm (typ.)
  L3:  - 11 dBm (typ.)
Temperature Range
   Blank:    0°C to  +70°C
   A      : - 40°C to  +85°C
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Data Rate B 50 622 700 Mb/s
Average Optical
Output Power
(coupled into single mode
fiber),
50% duty cycle
HP
Po
- 3.0 - 1.0 +2.0
dBm
L0 - 5.0 - 3.0 0
L1 - 8.0 - 5.0 - 2.0
L2 - 12.0 - 8.0 - 5.0
L3 - 15.0 - 11.0 - 8.0
Extinction Ratio
SR & IR
Phi / Plo
8.2 - -
dB
LR1 & LR2 10 - -
Center Wavelength  1
SR (Short Reach)
λc
1261 1310 1360
nm
IR (Intermediate Reach)
1274 1310 1356
1293 1310 1334
LR1 (Long Reach 1310 nm) 1280 1310 1335
LR2 (Long Reach 1550 nm) 1480 1550 1580
Spectral Width (RMS) 1
SR (Short Reach)
∆λRMS
- - 4.0